

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16432/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2011 in SA No.83/2011
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

AMIT KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24300 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Gitanji Suraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned
order. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER